St. Clair County Economic Development Department

19 Public Square, Suite 200
Belleville, IL 62220
618.825.3203

618.236.1190, fax

St. Clair County, IL
Demographic QuickFacts
Population, 2010 Census
Households, 2010

Median Age, 2010

Labor Force, August 2017
Unemployment Rate, August 2017
Median Household Income, 2009
Homeownership Rate, 2010

Largest Employers

Scott Air Force Base

Memorial Hospital

St. Elizabeth Hospital
Southwestern lllinois College
St. Clair County

East St. Louis School District 189
Southern IL Healthcare Foundation
Casino Queen

Belleville School District 118
Cahokia School District 187

Jet Aviation (General Dynamics)
Allsup

Belleville School District 201
O'Fallon School District 90

City of Belleville

Metro East Industries

Union Pacific Railroad

Alton & Southern Railway
Regions Bank

Holten Meats

Afton Chemical

O'Fallon School District 203
Belleville News-Democrat

The ROHO Group

Hubbell Wiegmann

McKendree University

Science Applications Intl. Corp.
Shrine of Our Lady of the Snows
Belleville Shoe Company

Dental Network of America
Helitech

lllinois American Water Co.

Founded in 1790, St. Clair County is lllinois' first County and is the most populated

St. Clair County

St. Louis MSA (IL-MO)

270,056 2,812,896
105,045 1,111,547

36.9 37.2

125,717 341,013

5.3% 4.9%
$47,029
66%

Industry

Military

Health Care

Health Care
Education

County Government
Education

Health Care
Leisure/Hospitality
Education

Education

Aircraft repair/modifications
Disability Claims Services
Education

Education

City Government
Railcar & Locomotive Repair
Railroad

Railroad

Financial Services
Food Processing
Manufacturing
Education
Newspaper
Manufacturing
Manufacturing
Education

Defense Contractor
Religious & Tourism
Manufacturing

Call Center
Construction Services
Utility

County in lllinois south of the greater Chicagoland region.

(IL part-St. Louis MSA)
(IL part-St. Louis MSA)

Employment
13,000

2,800
1,300
1,200
834
800
631
600
575
565
540*
510
500
466
440
400
390
350
300
300
275
266
250
250
250
235
212
200
200
200
200
200

* Jet Aviation will layoff 347 of its 540 workforce from October 9, 2017-March 31, 2018



