St. Clair County Economic Development Department

19 Public Square, Suite 200 Belleville, IL 62220 618.825.3203 618.236.1190, fax



St. Clair County, IL Demographic QuickFacts

Population, 2010 Census Households, 2010 Median Age, 2010 Labor Force, August 2017 Unemployment Rate, August 2017 Median Household Income, 2009 Homeownership Rate, 2010

Largest Employers

Scott Air Force Base Memorial Hospital St. Elizabeth Hospital Southwestern Illinois College St. Clair County East St. Louis School District 189 Southern IL Healthcare Foundation Casino Queen **Belleville School District 118** Cahokia School District 187 Jet Aviation (General Dynamics) Allsup **Belleville School District 201** O'Fallon School District 90 City of Belleville Metro East Industries Union Pacific Railroad Alton & Southern Railway **Regions Bank** Holten Meats Afton Chemical O'Fallon School District 203 **Belleville News-Democrat** The ROHO Group Hubbell Wiegmann McKendree University Science Applications Intl. Corp. Shrine of Our Lady of the Snows **Belleville Shoe Company Dental Network of America** Helitech Illinois American Water Co.

St. Clair County
270,056
105,045
36.9
125,717
5.3%
\$47,029
66%

St. Louis MSA (IL-MO)

2,812,896 1,111,547 37.2 341,013 (IL part-St. Louis MSA) 4.9% (IL part-St. Louis MSA)

Industry	Employment
Military	13,000
Health Care	2,800
Health Care	1,300
Education	1,200
County Government	834
Education	800
Health Care	631
Leisure/Hospitality	600
Education	575
Education	565
Aircraft repair/modifications	540*
Disability Claims Services	510
Education	500
Education	466
City Government	440
Railcar & Locomotive Repair	400
Railroad	390
Railroad	350
Financial Services	300
Food Processing	300
Manufacturing	275
Education	266
Newspaper	250
Manufacturing	250
Manufacturing	250
Education	235
Defense Contractor	212
Religious & Tourism	200
Manufacturing	200
Call Center	200
Construction Services	200
Utility	200

Founded in 1790, St. Clair County is Illinois' first County and is the most populated County in Illinois south of the greater Chicagoland region.

* Jet Aviation will layoff 347 of its 540 workforce from October 9, 2017-March 31, 2018